
From: ==l > 

To: Juan Muniz c:a> 
Cc: Saad Farid <MI > 

Subject: Re: Darren Indyke (Visa Waivers) 
Date: Thu, 28 Jul 2011 14:51:22 +0000 

Hello Juan. Hope you are well. Darren believes that since Freedom Air International's owner 
has changed from GM to FSF, LLC last week, we may have to file some kind of notice in 
connection with the visa waiver. Can you let me know who Darren should speak to about this 
and send me a name and phone number. 

thanks, 

On Jul 21, 2011, at 1:27 PM, Juan Muniz wrote: 

> Sorry about the confusion. Saad is not able to respond at the moment. 
> But he told me he has received everything needed and has sent everything 
> off to the U.S. CBP. We are now just waiting to receive the 
> authorization but all is in process. 

> Best regards, 
> Juan Muniz 
> Senior Regulatory Services Specialist 
> Mexico Permit Coordinator 
> Trip Support Services 
> Universal Weather and Aviation, Inc. 
> Ph: 
> Mobile: 
> Fax: 

> Success from the word GO. 

• Original Message 
> From: 
> Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2011 11:56 AM 
> To: Juan Muniz 
> Cc: Saad Farid 
> Subject: Re: Darren Indyke 

> • Hello Juan...do you mean he just received them from me? I am 
> (but sometimes sign my emails with "III") Saad received the Fed Ex from 
> me last Tues. July 12th. Does this mean the counter signing is still in 
> progress and they have not been sent out yet? Can you advise when we 
> might receive? Not a huge rush, I just need to be able to update Darren 
> with progress. thanks 

> On Jul 21, 2011, at 12:48 PM, Juan Muniz wrote: 

>> I spoke to Saad and he advised he just received them from III. 
>> 
>> Best regards, 
>> Juan Muniz 
>> Senior Regulatory Services Specialist 
>> Mexico Permit Coordinator 
» Trip Support Services 
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>> Universal Weather and Aviation, Inc 
>> Ph: 
>> Mobile: 
>> Fax: 
>> 
» Success from the word GO. 
>> 
>> 
>>  Original Message 
>> From: ] 
>> Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2011 10:55 AM 
>> To: Juan Muniz 
>> Cc: Regulatory Services 
>> Subject: Darren Indyke 
>> 
>> Hello...Last week Darren Indyke sent some Visa Waivers which needed to 
» be countersigned and sent back to us (LSJ, Freedom Air, Hyperion and 
>> JEGE)...We were coordinating with Saad Farid, who is on vacation now. 
> I 
>> would like to know if these Visa Waivers have been sent back to 
> Darren. 
>> Can someone please let me know if they have been Fed Ex'd back? 
> (sorry, 
>> I am not in the office and cannot check myself) 
>> 
>> Thanks, 
>> 
>> 
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